Filed: 12/20/1982 WEQC

BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF A)		
NOTICE OF VIOLATION)	DOCKET NO.	1134-82
AND AN ORDER ISSUED TO)		
THE CITY OF EVANSTON)		

ORDER

The Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, having withdrawn the Notice of Violation and Order, Docket No. 1134-82, issued to the City of Evanston, the appeal of said Order to the Environmental Quality Council is hereby dismissed.

Dated this 20 day of December, 1982.

Glenn A. Goss, Hearing Examiner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 23 rd day of December, 1982, I served a copy of the foregoing Order by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to.

The Honorable Dennis J. Ottley Mayor, City of Evanston P. O. Box 130 Evanston, WY 82930

Mr. Wayne Shepherd City Engineer P. O. Box 130 Evanston, WY 82930

Mr. Dennis W. Lancaster Mr. John A. Thomas Attorneys at Law P. O. Box 123 Evanston, WY 82930

and by interoffice mail to:

Mr. Robert E. Sundin, Director Department of Environmental Quality Equality State Bank Building 401 West 19th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. William L. Garland, Administrator Water Quality Department
Department of Environmental Quality
Equality State Bank Building
401 West 19th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. Walter Perry, III Senior Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. Steve Jones Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

> Terri de Sareman lel Terri A. Lorenzon, Adminastrative Aide

Environmental Quality Council Emerson Building, Room 304

2001 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002